



## June 14, 2021

**To:** Members of the Board of Directors

From: Andrea West, Interim Clerk of the Board

**Subject:** Establishment of Interstate 405 Improvement Project Custody

Subaccounts

## Finance and Administration Committee Meeting of June 9, 2021

Present: Directors Foley, Goodell, Harper, Hennessey, Hernandez, Jones,

and Muller

Absent: None

## **Committee Vote**

Following the roll call vote, this item was declared passed 7-0 by the Members present.

## **Committee Recommendations**

- A. Approve by resolution authorizing the establishment of a subaccount to be used solely to pay for the Interstate 405 Improvement Project.
- B. Approve the establishment of one or more Interstate 405 Improvement Project custody subaccounts.
- C. Approve the use of \$500 million of Measure M2 funds to fund the Interstate 405 Improvement Project custody subaccounts no later than June 28, 2021.
- D. Restrict withdrawals from the Interstate 405 Improvement Project custody subaccounts to be made solely for Interstate 405 Improvement Project construction costs.